

TS 62/2025 (62/2025)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 04 Dated 01.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing WS and WO by defdt no. 1 to 4 and 6 to 10 and SR, AD and appearance of rest defdt as well as injunction hearing.

Plaintiff filed memo of appearance of Ld. Advocate.

SR in respect of defdt no. 1 to 4, 6,7,8,9,10 are received after service.

Defdt no. 1 to 4 and 6 to 10 filed two separate application for time for filing WO and WS which are considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff filed an application US 151 of CPC with a prayer for returning back all the original documents filed on their behalf.

Hd. Considered.

Photocopies of documents are filed. Let it be kept.

The prayer is allowed.

Let all the original document be hereby returned to Ld. Filing Advocate after proper receipt and with a condition to refile the same as and when required by this court.

Fix. 11.09.2025 For SR and AD in respect of defdt no. 5,11, filing WS and WO by defdt no. 1 to 4 and 6 to 10.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh requisites meanwhile.

Thus the application US 151 of CPC is disposed of. Let the Ad interim order be extended till date.

DA to comply.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur